PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Nigel Doe	08/07/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waters Investments Limited	
Street Address:	109 Lukens Drive	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19720	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11762375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)551-1705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505/551-1708

Email: ashleyrobertson@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Aslan Baghdadi
Address Line 1: 875 15th ST NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA-627-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aslan Baghdadi

Total Attachments: 4

source=TA627Assignment#page1.tif source=TA627Assignment#page2.tif source=TA627Assignment#page3.tif source=TA627Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019660 FRAME: 0550

\$40.00 117

CH \$40 00

500329769 REE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nigel Doe	Name: Waters Investments Limited	
	Internal Address:	
,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 109 Lukens Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address. 109 Lukers Dive	
Execution Date(s) August 7, 2007 Assignment Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New Castle	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: DE	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 19720	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	locument is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/762,375	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ NO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Aslan Baghdadi, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 857 15th St. NW	☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 202/551-1708	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 202/551-1705	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2613	
Email Address: aslanbaghdadi@paulhastings.com	Authorized User Name Aslan Baghdadi	
9. Signature:	August 7, 2007	
9. Signature: Signature	Date	
Aslan Baghdadi, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Nigel Doe, residing at 49 Bluebell Close, Horsham, West Sussex, RH125WB, UK, (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in

TORQUE CALIBRATION FIXTURE

for a full description of which, reference is here made to an application for Letters
Patent of the United States of America
Executed concurrently herewith
Executed on
Coriol No. filed
Serial. No. , filed
in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to U.S. provisional patent application(s)
⊠ Serial. No. 11/762,375 , filed June 13, 2007

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Waters Investments Limited a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, DE 19720 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the

LEGAL_US_E # 76046606.1

PATENT REEL: 019660 FRAME: 0552 ASSIGNMENT TA-627-US

entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified and Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and for his respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim said rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

2/3

07/08/2007 08:17 01293-658950

ASSIGNMENT TA-627-US

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S.	Serial	No.:	
Filed	:		

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

SIGNATURE:

NAME: NIGEL DOE

Date: 7 Aug 2007